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Top 50 Nonconnected PACs
By Contributions to Candidates
January 1, 2005 - December 31, 2006

DELOITTE & TOUCHE FEDERAL POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE

EVERY REPUBLICAN IS CRUCIAL (ERICPAC)

FREEDOM PROJECT; THE

RELY ON YOUR BELIEFS FUND

TOGETHER FOR OUR MAJORITY POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE (TOMPAC)
ERNST & YOUNG POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE

KPMG PARTNERS/PRINCIPALS & EMPLOYEES POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE
KEEP OUR MAJORITY PAC

AMERIPAC: THE FUND FOR A GREATER AMERICA
PRICEWATERHOUSECOOPERS POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE |
NATIONAL COMMITTEE FOR AN EFFECTIVE CONGRESS

COMMITTEE FOR THE PRESERVATION OF CAPITALISM (CPC), THE
MOVEON.ORG POLITICAL ACTION

PROMOTING REPUBLICANS YOU CAN ELECT POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE
AUTOMOTIVE FREE INTERNATIONAL TRADE PAC

OUR COMMON VALUES PAC

FORWARD TOGETHER PAC

GROWTH AND PROSPERITY POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE

PEOPLE FOR ENTERPRISE TRADE AND ECONOMIC GROWTH

PAC TO THE FUTURE

21ST CENTURY PAC

SONNENSCHEIN NATH & ROSENTHAL LLP POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE (SONNENSCHEIN PAC)

TEXAS FREEDOM FUND
HOPEFUND INC.

MAJORITY INITIATIVE TO KEEP ELECTING REPUBLICANS FUND A.K.A MIKE R FUND

US-CUBA DEMOCRACY POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE
NATIONAL LEADERSHIP PAC

CONSERVATIVE OPPORTUNITY LEADERSHIP AND ENTERPRISE PAC AKA COLE PAC

LEADERSHIP PAC 2006

KIDSPAC

HELP AMERICA'S LEADERS POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE (HALPAC)
FUTURE LEADERS POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE

BLUE DOG POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE

BACK AMERICA'S CONSERVATIVES PAC (BAC PAC)

LONGHORN PAC

AMERICAN COLLEGE OF SURGEONS PROFESSIONAL ASSOCIATION PAC
TENN POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE INC (TENN PAC)

HOLLAND & KNIGHT COMMITTEE FOR EFFECTIVE GOVERNMENT

IRL PAC

PATTON BOGGS PAC

SOLUTIONS AMERICA PAC

STRAIGHT TALK AMERICA

NEW DEMOCRAT COALITION POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE AKA NDC PAC
PROSPERITY PAC

KING & SPALDING NONPARTISAN COMMITTEE FOR GOOD GOVERNMENT
DEFEND AMERICA PAC

BADGER FUND INC., THE

HILL PAC

SEARCHLIGHT LEADERSHIP FUND

SOLIDARITY PAC

$1,638,627
$1,240,842
$1,033,831
$985,921
$965,000
$961,508
$960,929
$954,830
$916,000
$904,660
$848,334
$817,500
$784,186
$783,500
$740,000
$723,000
$711,300
$693,961
$672,500
$663,500
$656,584
$607,750
$604,940
$595,169
$593,000
$569,624
$566,000
$531,611
$518,250
$503,000
$494,000
$476,000
$470,000
$462,170
$458,515
$449,250
$445,083
$421,221
$411,500
$398,938
$358,500
$355,572
$323,500
$322,000
$312,500
$305,000
$302,827
$297,000
$297,000
$294,000



