Top 50 Nonconnected PACs By Contributions to Candidates January 1, 2005 - December 31, 2006

	DELOCATE A TOUGHE FEDERAL BOLLTION ACTION COMMITTEE	* 4
1	DELOITTE & TOUCHE FEDERAL POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE	\$1,638,627
2	EVERY REPUBLICAN IS CRUCIAL (ERICPAC)	\$1,240,842
3	FREEDOM PROJECT; THE	\$1,033,831
4	RELY ON YOUR BELIEFS FUND	\$985,921
5	TOGETHER FOR OUR MAJORITY POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE (TOMPAC)	\$965,000
6	ERNST & YOUNG POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE	\$961,508
7	KPMG PARTNERS/PRINCIPALS & EMPLOYEES POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE	\$960,929
8	KEEP OUR MAJORITY PAC	\$954,830
9	AMERIPAC: THE FUND FOR A GREATER AMERICA	\$916,000
10	PRICEWATERHOUSECOOPERS POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE I	\$904,660
11	NATIONAL COMMITTEE FOR AN EFFECTIVE CONGRESS	\$848,334
12	COMMITTEE FOR THE PRESERVATION OF CAPITALISM (CPC), THE	\$817,500
13	MOVEON.ORG POLITICAL ACTION	\$784,186
14	PROMOTING REPUBLICANS YOU CAN ELECT POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE	\$783,500
15	AUTOMOTIVE FREE INTERNATIONAL TRADE PAC	\$740,000
16	OUR COMMON VALUES PAC	\$723,000
17	FORWARD TOGETHER PAC	\$711,300
18	GROWTH AND PROSPERITY POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE	\$693,961
19	PEOPLE FOR ENTERPRISE TRADE AND ECONOMIC GROWTH	\$672,500
20	PAC TO THE FUTURE	\$663,500
21	21ST CENTURY PAC	\$656,584
22	SONNENSCHEIN NATH & ROSENTHAL LLP POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE (SONNENSCHEIN PAC)	
23	TEXAS FREEDOM FUND	\$604,940
24	HOPEFUND INC.	\$595,169
25	MAJORITY INITIATIVE TO KEEP ELECTING REPUBLICANS FUND A.K.A MIKE R FUND	\$593,000
26	US-CUBA DEMOCRACY POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE	\$569,624
27	NATIONAL LEADERSHIP PAC	\$566,000
28	CONSERVATIVE OPPORTUNITY LEADERSHIP AND ENTERPRISE PAC AKA COLE PAC	\$531,611
29	LEADERSHIP PAC 2006	\$518,250
30	KIDSPAC	\$503,000
31	HELP AMERICA'S LEADERS POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE (HALPAC)	\$494,000
32	FUTURE LEADERS POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE	\$476,000
33	BLUE DOG POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE	\$470,000
34	BACK AMERICA'S CONSERVATIVES PAC (BAC PAC)	\$462,170
35	LONGHORN PAC	\$458,515
36	AMERICAN COLLEGE OF SURGEONS PROFESSIONAL ASSOCIATION PAC	\$449,250
37	TENN POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE INC (TENN PAC)	\$445,083
38	HOLLAND & KNIGHT COMMITTEE FOR EFFECTIVE GOVERNMENT	\$421,221
39	IRL PAC	\$411,500
40	PATTON BOGGS PAC	\$398,938
41	SOLUTIONS AMERICA PAC	\$358,500
42	STRAIGHT TALK AMERICA	\$355,572
43	NEW DEMOCRAT COALITION POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE AKA NDC PAC	\$323,500
44	PROSPERITY PAC	\$322,000
45	KING & SPALDING NONPARTISAN COMMITTEE FOR GOOD GOVERNMENT	\$312,500
46	DEFEND AMERICA PAC	\$305,000
47	BADGER FUND INC., THE	\$302,827
48	HILL PAC	\$297,000
49	SEARCHLIGHT LEADERSHIP FUND	\$297,000
50	SOLIDARITY PAC	\$294,000